## Adopted COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

House Bill No. 1073

## **BY: Committee**

AMEND by deleting line 17 in its entirety and inserting the following: "was not issued by a state or territory of the United States"

AMEND FURTHER on line 26 by deleting "born outside the United
States" and inserting the following: "whose birth certificate was
not issued by a state or territory of the United States"

7 AMEND FURTHER the title on line 4 by deleting "BORN OUTSIDE 8 THE UNITED STATES" and inserting the following: "WHOSE BIRTH 9 CERTIFICATE WAS NOT ISSUED BY A STATE OR TERRITORY OF THE UNITED 10 STATES"